
TV 10 OLÜMPIASTARTI 
   Võru ja Põlva maakonna I etapp

26.jaanuaril 2010 Võru Spordikeskuses

T+PV 1996.-1997.a.s. T+PN  1998.a. ja nooremad

Võru
koht

Põlva
koht Koht Võistleja Sünniaeg Kool tulemus finaal

PV 60m
1 1 Lennart Heinoja 1996 Põlva ÜG 08,33 08,25

1 2 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 08,34 08,31
2 3 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,35 08,32
3 4 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 08,50 08,42

2 5 Eduard Paulson 1996 Ruusa PK 08,47 08,47
4 6 Henri Variko 1996 Osula PK 08,58 08,63

3 7 Sander Tensing Räpina ÜG 08,67 08,72
4 8 Andry Aust 1997 Põlva ÜG 08,69 08,75
5 9 Kert Hüdsi Räpina ÜG 09,53 08,89

5 10 Lars-Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 08,95 08,93
6 11 Karl Kull 1996 Parksepa KK 08,85 09,25
7 12 Robert Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,05
8 13 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,21
9 14 Reiko-Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,22
10 15 Jarl Teesalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,27
11 16 Hardi Kaiv 1996 Võru I PK 09,38
12 17 Kevin Ojaots 1996 Osula PK 09,54
13 18 Georg-Mattias Daniel 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,64
14 19 Ottomar Ojaveer 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,90
15 20 Marko Orlov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,20

PN kuul
1 1 Carl-Eric Uibo 1998 Põlva ÜG 9.51
2 2 Märt Hüdsi 1998 Räpina ÜG 8.52

1 3 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.13
3 4 Tõnis Kase 1999 Räpina ÜG 7.55

2 5 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 7.20
3 6 Rasmus Rohumets 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.93
4 7 Tarvo Jõgeva 1998 Parksepa KK 6.82

4 8 Taavi Toim 1998 Räpina ÜG 6.78
5 9 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 6.39
6 10 Eelja Turnas 1999 Antsla G 6.26

5 11 Märten Liiske 1999 Räpina ÜG 5.80
7 12 Hardi Liimets 1998 Parksepa KK 5.79

6 13 Tambet Toim 1999 Räpina ÜG 5.63
8 14 Hendrik Haljend 1998 Parksepa KK 5.53
9 15 Karl-Martin Munski 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 5.27
10 16 Magnus Arulepp 1999 Osula PK 5.23
11 17 Kenet Valtin 1998 Antsla G 5.12
12 18 Artur Eliste 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.07
13 19 Hannes Eskla 1998 Osula PK 4.43

v.v. Christian Kalme 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9.49



TV kaugus
1 1 Õilme Võro 1996 Parksepa KK 4.89
2 2 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.44

1 3 Kristin Raudla 1996 Vastse-Kuuste P 4.26  
2 4 Liis Punnek 1996 Räpina ÜG 4.16
3 5 Eleri Galka 1996 Räpina ÜG 4.09

3 6 Heelika Pärn 1996 Antsla G 4.03
4 7 Eliise Johanson 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.99
5 8 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.91
6 9 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Parksepa KK 3.85
7 10 Triin Laur 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.80
8 11 Laura Tammemägi 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.76
9 12 Annabel Palm 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.64
10 13 Elis Kannimäe 1996 Antsla G 3.61
11 14 Sirelyn Pommer 1996 Osula PK 3.56

4 15 Esme Kergand 1997 Räpina ÜG 3.42
12 16 Piia Parker 1996 Osula PK 2.88

v.v. Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.79

TN 60m
1 1 Krislin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 09,32 09,29
2 2 Hanna-Britt Allas 1998 Sõmerpalu PK 09,37 09,33

1 3 Mairit Laine Räpina ÜG 09,41 09,43
3 4 Stefani Vissel Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,62 09,49

2 5 Marimal Tilk 1998 Põlva ÜG 09,67 09,74
3 6 Mirjam Juhandi 1998 Põlva ÜG 10,09 09,88

4 7 Käthrin Kaurson 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 09,65 09,92
5 8 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Osula PK 09,95 09,94

4 9 Hanna Maria Rüütli 1998 Põlva ÜG 10,13 10,22
6 10 Seliin Soidla 1999 Võru I PK 09,93 10,27

5 11 Teele Ilves 1998 Põlva ÜG 10,70 10,90
7 12 Anette Põldsepp 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,00
8 13 Gerda Metsmaa 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,03
9 14 Kerin Urbanik 1999 Parksepa KK 10,04
10 15 Talvi Annus 1999 Võru I PK 10,05
11 16 Lika Berišvili 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,24
12 17 Laura Nogo 1998 Parksepa KK 10,27
13 18 Johanna Maria Karjus 1998 Antsla G 10,32
14 19 Maria Kängsepp 1998 Osula PK 10,35
15 20 Berit Kera 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,52
16 21 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 10,61
17 22 Angelika Saarniit 1998 Võru I PK 10,90
18 23 Sirle Kivi 1998 Osula PK 11,00
19 24 Hannaliis Luts 1998 Osula PK 11,21
20 25 Evelina Aništšenko 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,35
21 26 Eliisa Rebane 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 13,06
22 27 Kätlin Visnapuu 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13,51

TV 60m
1 1 Õilme Võro 1996 Parksepa KK 08,55 8,48
2 2 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Parksepa KK 08,83 8,78
3 3 Heelika Pärn 1996 Antsla G 09,07 8,94
4 4 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,02 8,97

1 5 Grete Sikk 1996 Põlva ÜG 09,24 9,15
5 6 Karina Prants 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,26 9,19

2 7 Liis Punnek 1996 Räpina ÜG 09,38 9,29
3 8 Eleri Galka 1996 Räpina ÜG 09,51 9,37
4 9 Kristin Raudla 1996 Vastse-Kuuste P 09,41 9,39

6 10 Sirelyn Pommer 1996 Osula PK 09,39 9,55
7 11 Triin Laur 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,44
8 12 Eliise Johanson 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,54
9 13 Annemai Harak 1996 Antsla G 09,56
10 14 Laura Tammemägi 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,93
11 15 Annabel Palm 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,11



PN 60m
1 1 Karl-Markus Jens 1998 Põlva ÜG 08,99 08,91
2 2 Taavi Toim 1998 Räpina ÜG 09,34 09,19

1 3 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,38 09,25
2 4 Kris Robin Sirge 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 09,27 09,38
3 5 Kaspar Raudhein 1998 Antsla G 09,41 09,41
4 6 Rene Mõttus 1999 Võru I PK 09,47 09,49

3 7 Märt Hüdsi 1998 Räpina ÜG 09,36 09,50
5 8 Renalt Mäesaar 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 09,36 09,51

4 9 Märten Liiske 1999 Räpina ÜG 09,54 09,59
6 10 Hardi Liimets 1998 Parksepa KK 09,65 09,72

5 11 Sten Narusson 2001 Põlva ÜG 10,11 10,00
6 12 Tambet Toim 1999 Räpina ÜG 10,28 10,08
7 13 Tõnis Kase 1999 Räpina ÜG 10,49
8 14 Egert Aalde 1999 Põlva ÜG 13,59

7 15 Rasmus Rohumets 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,69
8 16 Hannes Eskla 1998 Osula PK 09,82
9 17 Tarvo Jõgeva 1998 Parksepa KK 10,01
10 18 Karl-Martin Munski 1998 Võru Kesklinna G 10,19
11 19 Magnus Arulepp 1999 Osula PK 10,21
12 20 Karli Keir 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,26
13 21 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,29
14 22 Eelja Turnas 1999 Antsla G 10,31
15 23 Artur Eliste 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,34
16 24 Priit Haavapuu 1998 Osula PK 10,75

PV kaugus
1 1 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.28

1 2 Lennart Heinoja 1996 Põlva ÜG 4.99
2 3 Eduard Paulson 1996 Ruusa PK 4.93

2 4 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.86
3 5 Kert Hüdsi Räpina ÜG 4.83

3 6 Allan Katšmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.79
4 7 Robert Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.55

4 8 Sander Tensing Räpina ÜG 4.48
5 9 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.45

5 10 Andry Aust 1997 Põlva ÜG 4.40
6 11 Jarl Teesalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.27
7 12 Henri Variko 1996 Osula PK 4.22
8 13 Markus Süüden 1996 Parksepa KK 4.21
9 14 Lars-Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.16
10 15 Georg-Mattias Daniel 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.03
11 16 Kevin Ojaots 1996 Osula PK 4.00
12 17 Ottomar Ojaveer 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.83
13 18 Karl Kull 1996 Parksepa KK 3.78
14 19 Hardi Kaiv 1996 Võru I PK 3.76
15 20 Reiko-Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.76
16 21 Rain Ojaveer 1997 Parksepa KK 3.62

22 Marko Orlov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 0


